
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

Block diagram MBX

Friday, December,12th, 2016

Other

SHENZHEN GIEC ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD

HDMI S912-B
BGA483
1.5GHZ
(crystal:24MHZ)

SPDIF

 I2S 
Stereo

PCM

HDMI

CVBS

V
ideo O

utput U
nitMemory Interface

A
udio O

utput U
nit

DDR4 NAND/eMMC/iNAND
/tSD/SPI NOR

Input/O
utput

 Interface

USBAUSBB

LED OUT

 EMAC

SDIO

IR OUT

IR OUT

HDMI OUT

USB HOST

DDR4 3GB

AP6255(crystal:37.4MHZ) 
2.4G Wi-Fi:2412MHZ~2462MHZ
     BT:2402MHz~2480MHz 
5G:5.15GHz~5.25GHz,

5.725GHz~5.825GHz

eMMc 16GB

USB OTG

   Ethernet
(crystal:25MHZ)

 1000M

DA

USBC

USB WIFI

Block Diagram

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

RM-MPEG-187G 0.1

Block diagram MBX

03 12

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

RM-MPEG-187G 0.1

Block diagram MBX

03 12

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

RM-MPEG-187G 0.1

Block diagram MBX

03 12


